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T 6 M Azimuths to Grid North
Magnetic North: 7.35°

Magnetic Field
Strength: 48323.9snT
Dip Angle: 60.07°
Date: 1/20/2014
Model: IGRF2010

PROJECT DETAILS: Eddy County, New Mexico

US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution)

Geodetic System:

Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
Ellipsoid: Clarke 1866
Zone: New Mexico East 3001 .

Mean Sea Level

2400

o
System Datum:

WELL DETAILS: Layla 35 MD Fee #2H

Ground Level: 3018.0
NS +EIW Northing Easting Latittude Longitude *
0.0 0.0 45642590 58326470 32°15°16.361N  104° 3 50.352W

3NN asva

DESIGN TARGET DETAILS . R
Name TVD  4N-S +EMW  Northing  Easting Latitude ¢ Longitude
PBHL Layla 35 MD Fee #2H D#2 10553.0 48383 104 46126417  583275.11 327 16°4.241N  104° 3 50089 W
- plan hits target cantar
ANNOTATIONS
MD In 4NLS  4EMW  VSsct Departure Annotation
88000 0.9 1553 244 1552 2667  TIEIN @ 9800' MD /9794' TVD
CROSSED LEASE LINE @ 9315' / 9309' TVD

-149.8 216 1493 2738
180.1 156 1801 507.1
48255  178.6 48253  5267.1

93153 874
105339 56.75
152250 39.60

CROSSED HARD LINE @ 10534° MD / 10408° TVD
TD @ 15225' MD / 10550 TVD
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Sec 35, T23S, R28E
Layla 35 MD Fee #2H

Wellbore #1

Design: Wellbore #1
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DDC
Survey Report

¥ - T ” Sl
Company: Mewbourne Oil Co * i Local Co-ordinate Reference: [ Well Layla 35 MD Fee #2H X
Project: { Eddy County, New Mexico 3 TVD Reference: é WELL @ 3038.0usft (Patterson #75)
Site: '('Sec 35, T23S, R28E ' MD Reference: { WELL @.3038.0usft (Patterson #75)
Well: Layla 35 MD Fee #2H ? North Reference: o 1 Grid . . \
Wellbore: Wellbore #1 f Survey Calculation Method: 1 Minimum Curvature
Design: { Wellbore #1. f'Dbatabase: l EDM 5000.1 Single User Db g
Project { Eddy County, New Mexico_ o )
Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Level
Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001
site (Sec3s 123, R28E____ T T T o o~ o —— ———e—a——eem e e T
Site Position: Northing: 456,438.18 usft | atitude: 32°15'16.415N
From: Map Easting: 585,924 08 usft  Longitude: 104° 3'19.382 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft Slot Radius: 13-3/16 " Grid Convergence: 0.15°
Well [Layla35MD Fee #2H _ ]
Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 456,425.90 usft Latitude: 32°15'16.361 N
+E/-W 0.0 usft Easting: 583,264.70 usft Longitude: 104° 3'50.352 W
Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft - Wellhead Elevation: usft Ground Level: 3,018.0 usft
| wetlbore [_Wellbore #1 . . e O e
Magnetics Model Name Sample Date Declination a Dip Angle V Field Strength
) ) (nT)
IGRF2010 1/20/2014 7.50 60.07 48,324
Design - Wellbore #1 . T
Audit Notes:
Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0
Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) +N/-$ +E/I-W . ‘Direction
{usft)" (usft) {usft) . (°)
0.0 0.0 { 0.0 0.12
1
Survey Program Date 3/3/2014
From To .o . R ) o o
{usft) {usft) - . Survey (Wellbore), b Tool Name " Description . Ve
100.0 9,800.0 GYRO (Wellbore #1) Good_gyro Good Gyro
9,869.0 15,225.0 MWD (Wellbore #1) MWD default MWD - Standard
T T T T e e L T e e e e 7 o e et & M Toe e e s ot = & i oy e ot i e i R it
Survey . (S — - S N S
Measured _ Vertical Vertical = Dogleg Bulld “Turn
Depth - Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate -Rate - Rate
(usft) ) ) {usft) (usft) (usft) {usft) (°1100usft)y  {°/100usft) (*1100usft)
0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
100.0 0.26 237.84 100.0 -0.1 -0.2 -0.1 0.26 0.26 0.00
200.0 0.82 222.03 200.0 -0.8 -0/9 -0.8 0.57 0.56 -15.81
300.0 0.87 226.80 300.0 -1.8 -1.9 -1.8 0.09 0.05 4.77
400.0 0.54 267.27 400.0 -24 -29 -2.4 0.58 -0.33 40.47
500.0 0.64 289.48 500.0 -2.2 -3.9 -2.2 0.25 0.10 (222
600.0 0.89 287.53 600.0 -1.8 -5.2 -1.8 0.25 0.25 -1.95
700.0 1.13 268.32 699.9 -1.6 -6.9 -1.6 0.41 0.24 -19.21
800.0 1.15 256.66 799.9 -1.8 -8.9 -1.9 0.23 0.02 -11.66
900.0 1.25 256.34 899.9 -2.3 -10.9 -2.3 0.10 0.10 -0.32
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DDC
Survey Report

Company: Wewbourne Qi Co : : Local Co-ordinate Reference: el Layla 35 MD Fee #2H

Project: iEddy County, New Mexico : TVD Reference: ; WELL @ 3038.0usft (Patterson #75)

Site: | Sec 35, T23S, R28E | MD Reference: | WELL @ 3038.0usft (Patterson #75)

Well: | Layla 35 MD Fee #2H ! North Reference: { Grid

Wellbore: %Wellbore #1 Survey Calculation Method: I Minimum Curvature

Design: iWeIIbore #1 ) ) } Database: | _ . ; EDM SQOOJFIT?Ie User Db o

Ssurvey . T L

Measured s Vertical ) Vertical Dogleg Build . Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section - Rate Rate Rate )
{usft) ©) ) (usft) . (usft) . (usft) (usf) . = (°M00usft)  (°/100usft) ((10ousft)

1,000.0 1.62 262.74 999.9 -28 . -13.4 -2.8 0.40 0.37 6.40
1,100.0 182 = 25518 1,099.8 -33 -16.3 -3.4 '0.30 0.20 -7.58
1,200.0 1.97 242.67 1,199.8 45 -194 -4.6 0.44 0.15 -12.49
1,300.0 2.50 241.38 1,299.7 -6.4 -22.8 -6.4 0.53 0.53 -1.29
1,400.0 2.61 238.17 1,389.6 -8.6 -26.7 -8.7 0.18 0.1 -3.21
1,500.0 2.29 231.43 1,499.5 -11.1 -30.2 -11.1 0.43 -0.32 -6.74
1,600.0 1.97 233.96 1,599.4 -13.3 -33.1 -13.4 0.33 -0.32 2.53
1,700.0 2.08 236.35 1,699.4 -15.3 -36.0 -15.4 014 0.11 2.39
1,800.0 1.45 201.96 1,799.3 -17.5 -38.0 -17.6 1.20 -0.63 -34.39
1,900.0 2.27 139.43 1,899.3 -20.2 -37.2 -20.3 2.05 0.82° -62.53 -
2,000.0 2.86 124.12 1,999.2 -23.1 -33.8 © 232 0.90 0.59 -15.31
2,100.0 3.50 123.59 2,099.0 -26.2 -29.2 -26.3 0.64 0.64 -0.53
2,200.0 4.82 119.34 2,198.8 -29.9 -23.0 -30.0 1.35 1.32 -4.25
2,300.0 6.02 118.06 2,298.3 -34.5 147 . -345 1.21 1.20 -1.28
2,400.0 '6.87 112.45 2,397.7 -39.2 -4.6 -39.2 ©1.06 0.85 -5.61
2,500.0 5.96 109.61 2,497.1 432 ., 59 -43.2 0.96 -0.91 -2.84
2,600.0 4.19 109.17 2,596.7 -46.2 14.2 -46.2 1.77 -1.77 -0.44
2,700.0 3.28 107.16 2,696.4 -48.2 20.4 -48.2 092 -0.91 -2.01
2,800.0 2.75 103.22 2,796.3 -49.6 254 -49.6 0.57 -0.53 -3.94
2,900.0 227 102.47 2,896.2 -50.6 ' 29.7 -50.5 0.48 -0.48 -0.75
3,000.0 1.75 108.10 2,996.1 -51.5 331 -51.4 0.56 -0.52 5.63
3,100.0 1.50 105.59 3,096.1 -52.3 358 -52.3 0.26 -0.25 -2.51
3,200.0 1.26 111.11 3,196.1 -53.1 38.1 -53.0 0.27 -0.24 5.52
3,300.0 1.02 122.39 3,296.1 -53.9 39.9 -53.9 0.33 -0.24 11.28
3,400.0 0.92 142.72 3,396.0 -55.1 411 -55.0 0.36 -0.10 20.33
3,500.0 0.85 154.61 3,496.0 -56.4 419 -56.3 0.20 -0.07 11.89
3,600.0 0.78 147.69 3,596.0 -57.6 426 -57.5 0.12 -0.07 -6.92
3,700.0 0.38 147.71 3,696.0 -58.5 43.1 -58.4 0.40 -0.40 0.02
3,800.0 0.18 155.85 3,796.0 -58.9 434 -58.8 0.19 - -0.19 8.14
3,800.0 0.47 161.06 3,896.0 -59.4 43.6 -59.4 0.28 0.28 5.21
4,000.0 0.13 89.99 3,996.0 -59.8 43.8 -59.7 0.45 -0.34 7107
4,100.0 0.22 178.62 4,096.0 -60.0 44.0 -59.9 0.25 0.09 88.63
4,200.0 0.19 92.41 4,196.0 -60.2 441 -60.1 0.28 -0.03 -86.21
4,300.0 0.22 91.55 4,296.0 -60.2 44.5 -60.1 0.03 . 0.03 -0.86
4,400.0 0.36 184.45 4,396.0 -60.6 446 -60.5 0.43 0.14 92.90
4,500.0 . 0.45 163.01 4,496.0 -61.2 44.7 -61.1 0.17 0.09 -21.44
4,600.0 0.45 158.61 4,596.0 -62.0 45.0 -61.9 0.03 0.00 -4.40
4,700.0 0.60 195.41 4,696.0 -62.9 45.0 -62.8 0.36 0.15 36.80
4,800.0 1.44 203.13 4,796.0 -64.5 444 -64.4 0.85 0.84 7.72
4,900.0 1.15 199.22 4,896.0 -66.6 435 -66.5 0.30 -0.29 -3.91
5,000.0 1.11 221.31 4,995.9 -68.3 42.6 -68.2 043 -0.04 22.09
5,100.0 0.96 212.40 5,095.9 -69.7 415 -69.6 0.22 -0.15 -8.91
5,200.0 0.79 229.84 5,195.9 -70.9 40.5 -70.8 0.31 -0.17 17.44
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DDC
Survey Report

Company: Mewbourne Oil Co ’ ! Local Co-ordinate Reference: ‘ Well Layla 35 MD Fee #2H i

Project: ! Eddy County, New Mexico inVD Refergnce: 0‘* : WELL @ 3038.0usft (Patterson #75)

Site: - e %Sec 35, T23S, R28E | MD Referefice: - =° " 1 WELL @ 3038.0usft (Patterson #75)

weli: " Layla 35 MD Fee #2H . North Reference: . ; Grid

Wellbore: 'Wellbore #1 f:.Survey Calculation Method: "~ 1 Minimum Curvature . ;

Design:. %Wellbore #1 i’patabasé: . B = f EDM 5000.1 Single User Db

Survey S

. Measured ) ' ' .« Vertical . . Vertical - Dogleg Build. o Tuen
) Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +EIW Section Rate Rate Rate '
(usft) ©) ) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°1100usfty  (°/100usft) (°/100usft)

5,300.0 0.91 214.85 52959 ° -72.0 39.5 -71.9 0.25 0.12 -14.99
5,400.0 1.32 231.74 5,395.9 -73.3 38.2 -73.3 0.52 0.41 16.89
5,500.0 1.40 246.26 5,495.8 -745 36.1 -74.5 0.35 0.08 14.52
5,600.0 1.41 228.97 5,595.8 -75.8 341 -75.8 0.42 0.01 -17.29
5,700.0 1.42 235.67 5,695.8 -77.4 322 -77.3 0.17 0.01 6.70
5,800.0 1.37 209.25 5,795.8 -79.1 305 -79.0 0.64 -0.05 -26.42
5,900.0 1.14 197.39 5,895.7 -81.1 29.7 -81.0 0.35 -0.23 -11.86
6,000.0 1.55 196.31 5,995.7 -83.3 29.0 -83.3 0.41 0.41 -1.08
6,100.0 1.48 187.36 6,095.7 -85.9 284 -85.9 0.25 -0.07 -8.95
6,200.0 1.75 196.99 6,195.6 -88.7 27.8 -88.6 0.38 0.27 9.63
6,300.0 2.80° 203.53 6,295.6 -92.4 26.4 -923 1.08 1.05 6.54
6,400.0 3.08 197.88 6,395.4 -97.1 24.6 871 0.40 0.28 -5.65
6,500.0 2.58 176.83 6,495.3 -102.0 23.9 -101.9 1.14 -0.50 -21.05
6,600.0 2.28 178.70 6,595.2 -106.2 241 -106.1 0.31 -0.30 1.87
6,700.0 2.49 163.23 6,695.1 -110.3 24.7 -110.2 0.67 0.21 -15.47
6,800.0 2.91 124.47 6,795.0 -113.8 275 -113.7 1.83 0.42 -38.76
6,900.0 1.72 84.97 6,894.9 -115.1 31.1 -115.0 1.92 -1.19 -39.50
7,000.0 1.02 348.76 6,994.9 -114.1 324 -114.0 2.09 -0.70 -96.21
7,100.0 0.76 325.26 7,094.9 -112.7 31.8 -112.6 0.44 -0.26' -23.50
7,200.0 1.08 297.80 7,194.9 -111.7 30.6 -111.6 0.54 0.32 -27.46
7,300.0 0.51 319.12 7,294.9 -110.9 29.5 -110.8 0.63 -0.57 21.32
7,400.0 0.24 288.75 7,394.9 -110.5 29.0 -110.4 0.33 -0.27 -30.37
7,500.0 0.64 145.40 7,494.9 -110.9 29.1 -110.8 0.84 - 040 -143.35
7,600.0 0.87 184.41 7,594.9 -112.1 29.4 -112.0 0.55 0.23 39.01
7,700.0 1.82 174.79 7.694.8 -114.4 29.5 -114.4 0.97 0.95 -9.62
7,800.0 2.06 178.33 7.794.8 -117.8 29.7 -117.8 0.27 0.24 3.54
7,900.0 1.42 175.32 7,894.7 -120.8 29.8 -120.8 0.65 -0.64 -3.01
8,000.0 1.33 134.05 ' 7,994.7 -122.9 30.7 -122.8 0.97 -0.09 -41.27
8,100.0 1.76 138.48 8,094.7 -124.8 326 -124.8 0.45 0.43 4.43
8,200.0 1.54 159.10 8,194.6 -127.3 341 -127.2 0.63 -0.22 20.62
8,300.0 1.70 149.34 8,294.6 -129.8 353 -129.7 0.32 0.16 -8.76
8,400.0 0.39 183.55 8,394.6 -131.4 36.1 -131.3 1.39 -1.31 34.21
8,500.0 0.68 236.34 8,494.6 -132.1 356 -132.0 0.54 0.29 52.79
8,600.0 1.29 247.09 8,594.6 -132.8 34.0 -132.8 0.63 0.61 10.75
8,700.0 1.48 208.11 8,694.5 -134.4 324 -134.3 0.94 0.19 -38.98
8,800.0 1.79 209.62 8,794.5 -136.9 31.0 -136.8 0.31 0.31 1.51
8,900.0 1.12 193.12 8,894.5 -139.2 30.0 -139.2 0.78 -0.67 -16.50
9,000.0 1.36 226.88 8,994.4 -141.0 28.9 -140.9 0.76 0.24 33.76
9,100.0 1.01 174.43 9,094.4 -142.7 28.1 -142.6 1.09 -0.35 -52.45
9,200.0 1.27 172.34 9,194.4 -144.6 28.4 -144.6 0.26 0.26 -2.09
9,300.0 1.24 182.65 92944 -146.8 28.5 -146.8 0.23 -0.03 10.31
9,400.0 1.04 188.38 9,394.4 -148.8 28.3 -148.7 0.23 -0.20 5.73
9,500.0 - 1.13 200.52 9,494.3 -150.6 27.8 -150.6 0.25 0.09 12.14
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DDC
Survey Report

1%Mewbourné»0il_ Co. ‘Local Co-ordinate Reference; - Well Lajla 35 MD Fee#2H
© ”}Eddy County, New Mexico | TVD Reference: . - S " { WELL @ 3038.0usft (Patterson #75)
JSec 35, T238, R28E MD Reference: © -y WELL @ 3038.0usft (Patterson #75)
i iLayla 35 MD Fee #2H {;Nofth Reference: ’ ) Grid . S o
‘ Wellbore #1 !'Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
DéAsig‘n%:“ { Wellbore #1 | Database: *, (T Fet ¢ EDM 5000.1 Single User Db -
s o oLl ( — =
L iMeasured 'f:)‘Iert»ic'alx P g
‘Depth " ‘Depth” " <U4NL§ +E/W- " Section
(usft), _ S st n(ush). Jusfy 7 (usfy
9,600.0 1.16 201.68 9,594.3 -152.5 271 -152.4 0.04 0.03 1.16
9,700.0 1.23 224.26 9,694.3 -154.2 26.0 -154.1 0.47 0.07 22.58
[ TEIN@80QMD/STeATVD T T T T o T
9,800.0 0.96 247.10 9,794.3 -155.3 24.4 -155.2 0.51 0.27 22.84
9,869.0 2.70 327.00 9,863.3 154.2 23.0 -154.1 3.92 252 115.80
9,901.0 6.90 9,895.1 -151.7 22.1 -151.6 13.70 13.13 52.19
. CROSSEDLEASELINE@SO1§/990e'TvD _ " " . R o
9,915.3 8.74 345.59 9,909.3 -149.8 21.6 -149.8 13.00 12.88 13.25
9,932.0 10.90 347.00 9,9258 -147.0 20.9 -147.0 13.00 12.92 8.42
9,964.0 14.40 345.40 9,957.0 -140.2 19.2 -140.2 10.99 10.94 -5.00
9,996.0 16.50 346.70 9,987.8 -132.0 17.2 -131.9 6.65 6.56 4.06
10,027.0 19.10 345.00 10,017.3 -122.8 14.8 -122.7 8.55 8.39 -5.48
10,059.0 21.30 345.00 10,047.4 -112.1 12.0 1121 6.88 6.88 0.00
10,091.0 22.70 345.30 10,077.0 -100.5 8.9 -100.5 4.39 4.38 0.94
10,122.0 24.70 345.20 10,105.4 -88.5 5.7 -88.5 6.45 6.45 -0.32
10,154.0 27.70 348.60 10,1341 -74.7 2.6 -747 10.48 9.38 10.63
10,186.0 30.50 352.90 10,1621 -59.3 0.1 -59.3 10.92 8.75 13.44
10,218.0 33.10 354.80 10,189.3 -42.6 -1.7 -42.6 8.71 8.13 5.94
10,250.0 35.70 358.30 10,215.7 -24.5 -2.8 -24.6 10.21 8.13 10.94
10,281.0 3840 0.90 10,240.4 5.9 -29 59 10.07 8.71 8.39
"10,313.0 41.10 4.00 10,265.0 14.6 2.0 14.6 10.47 8.44 9.69
10,345.0 43.00 5.30 10,288.8 35.9 -0.3 359 6.53 5.94 4.06
10,376.0 45.50 6.00 10,311.0 57.4 1.9 574 8.22 8.06 2.26
10,408.0 47.90 6.40 10,333.0 80.6 4.4 80.6 7.55 7.50 1.25
10,439.0 50.20 6.70 10,353.3 103.9 7.0 103.9 7.46 7.42 0.97
10,471.0 53.30 6.90 10,373.1 128.8 10.0 128.8 9.70 9.69 0.63
10,503.0 55.30 6.30 10,391.7 154.6 13.0 154.6 6.43 6.25 -1.88
" CROSSEDWARDLUNE @IS WD f0s09TVD ~ ~ . . oo o e
10,533.9 56.75 514 10,409.0 180.1 15.6 180.1 5.63 4.69 -3.75
10,535.0 56.80 5.10 10,409.6 181.0 15.6 181.1 5.63 4.70 -3.69
10,610.0 - 62.90 2.50 10,447.3 2457 19.9 2457 8.67 8.13 -3.47
10,642.0 65.00 0.90 10,461.3 2744 20.7 2745 7.95 6.56 -5.00
10,674.0 67.70 359.30 10,474.2 303.7 20.8 303.8 9.60 8.44 -5.00
10,705.0 68.90 359.60 10,485.6 332.5 20.5 332.6 3.97 3.87 0.97
10,737.0 69.50 359.80 10,497.0 362.5 204 362.5 1.96 1.88 0.63
10,767.0 70.10 359.70 10,507.3 390.6 20.2 3%0.7 2.02 2.00 -0.33
10,799.0 71.20 0.50 10,518.0 420.8 20.3 420.8 417 3.44 2.50
10,830.0 73.40 359.90 10,527 .4 450.3 20.4 450.4 7.33 7.10 -1.94
10,862.0 74.30 358.60 10,536.3 481.1 20.0 4811 4.81 2.81 -4.06
10,894.0 75.10 358.90 10,544.7 511.9 19.3 512.0 2.66 2.50 0.94
10,925.0° 77.50 358.20 10,5521 542.0 18.5 5421 8.05 7.74 -2.26
10,956.0 79.40 358.00 10,558.3 5724 17.5 572.4 6.16 6.13 -0.65
10,987.0 87.60 358.60 10,561.8 603.2 16.6 603.2 26.52 26.45 1.94
11,019.0 91.40 359.30 10,562.1 635.1 16.0 635.2 12.07 11.88 2.19
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DDC
Survey Report

Company: [ Mewbourne Oil Co . : Local Co-ordinate Reférence: t Well Layla 35 MD Fee #2H

Project: Eddy County, New Mexico ‘ TVD Reference: ! WELL @ 3038.0usft (Patterson #75)

Site: : Sec 35, T238, R28E i MD Reference: . | WELL @ 3038.0usft (Patterson #75)

Well: 1Layla 35 MD Fee #2H : ! North Reference: | Grid ]

Wellbore: i‘WeIIbore #1 . ) 1 Survey Calculation Method:. § Minimum.Cgrvature

Design: i Wellbore #1 J( Database: ' { EDM 5000.1 Single User Db
I - e meava o e s e s e e e f e b o e e -
| Survey. T LT o
Measured "< R . Vertical Lot o Vertical- Dogleg Build" Tum
Depth “Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W " Section Rate" " Rate Rate
{usft) ’ © ) ) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) - (°/100usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)
11,051.0 91.70 0.20 10,561.2 667.1 . 15.9° 667.2 2.96 0.94 2.81
11,082.0 92.00 0.00 10,560.2 698.1 16.0 698.1 1.16 0.97 -0.65
11,114.0 92.00 0.40 10,559.1 730.1 16.1 730.1 1.25 0.00 1.25
11,146.0 92.20 1.00 10,557.9 762.1 16.5 762.1 198 0.63 1.88
11,209.0 91.10 0.50 10,556.1 825.0 17.3 825.1 1.92 -1.75 -0.79
11,272.0 91.30 0.40 10,554.8 888.0 17.8 888.1 0.35 0.32 -0.16
11,336.0 89.60 357.80 10,554.3 952.0 16.8 952.0 4.85 -2.66 -4.06
11,399.0 90.70 356.60 10,554.1 1,014.9 137 1,014.9 2.58 1.75 -1.90
11,462.0 90.70 355.90 10,553.3 1,077.8 9.6 1,077.8 1.11 0.00 1.1
11,526.0 90.90 355.40 10,5524 1,1416 47 11416 0.84 0.31 -0.78
11,589.0 90.00 353.60 10,551.9 1,204.3 1.3 1,204.3 3.19 -1.43 -2.86
11,653.0 89.90 351.60 10,552.0 1,267.8 -9.6 1,267.7 313 -0.16 -3.13
11,716.0 91.40 351.90 10,551.3 1,330.1 -18.6 1,330.1 243 2.38 0.48
11,779.0 92.30 352.50 10,549.2 1,392.5 =271 1,392.4 1.72 1.43 0.95
11,842.0 92.50 355.30 10,546.6 1,455.1 -33.8 1,455.0 4.45 0.32 4.44
11,906.0 92.30 355.00 10,543.9 1,518.8 -39.2 1,518.7 0.56 -0.31 T 047
11,969.0 91.70 355.70 10,541.7 1,581.5 443 1,581.4 . 1.46 -0.95 1.1
12,033.0 92.80 358.00 10,539.2 1,645.4 -47.9 1,645.3 3.98 1.72 3.59
12,096.0 91.40 359.20 10,536.9 1,708.3 -49.4 1,708.2 2.93 -2.22 1.90
12,159.0 89.90 358.90 10,536.2 1,771.3 -50.4 1,771.2 243 -2.38 -0.48
12,223.0 90.20 359.90 10,536.1 1,835.3 -51.1 1,835.2 1.63 0.47 1.56
12,286.0 90.30 1.20 10,535.9 1,898.3 -50.5 1,898.2 2.07 0.16 2.06
12,349.0 90.20 2.00 10,535.6 1,961.3 -48.7 1,961.2 1.28 -0.16 1.27
s

12,413.0 89.10 3.00 10,536.0 2,025.2 -46.0 2,025.1 2.32 -1.72 1.56
12,476.0 89.00 4.30 10,5637.0 2,088.1 -41.9 2,088.0 2.07 -0.16 2.06
12,539.0 88.70 4.30 10,538.3 2,150.9 -37.2 2,150.8 0.48 -0.48 0.00
12,603.0 87.50 4.30 10,540.4 2,214.7 -32.4 2,214.6 1.88 -1.88 0.00
12,666.0 88.60 4.00 10,542.6 2,277.5 -27.9 2,277.4 1.81 1.75 -0.48
12,729.0 90.60 4.70 10,543.0 2,340.3 -23.1 2,340.2 3.36 317 1.1
12,792.0 89.50 5.30 10,542.9 2,403.0 -17.6 2,403.0 1.99 -1.75 0.95
12,856.0 90.90 6.40 10,542.7 2,466.7 1141 2,466.7 2.78 2.19 1.72
12,919.0 89.50 4.70 10,542.5 2,529.4 -5.0 2,5294 3.50 -2.22 -2.70
12,983.0 90.10 4.00 10,542.7 2,593.2 -0.1 2,593.2 1.44 0.94 -1.09
13,046.0 90.40 4.30 10,542.4 2,656.0 4.4 2,656.0 0.67 - 0.48 0.48
13,109.0 91.40 2.30 10,541.5 2,718.9 8.1 2,718.9 3.55 1.59 -3.17
13,173.0 89.80 1.00 10,540.8 2,782.9 9.9 2,782.9 3.22 -2.50 -2.03
13,236.0 88.50 0.90 10,541.7 2,8459 10.9 2,845.9 2.07 -2.06 -0.16
13,299.0 89.80 1.00 10,542.7 2,908.9 12.0 2,908.9 207 2.06 0.16
13,363.0 91.80 1.00 10,541.8 2,972.8 13.1 2,972.9 3.13 3.13 0.00
13,426.0 89.80 1.10 10,540.9 3,035.8 143 3,035.8 3.18 -3.17 0.16
13,490.0 90.80 1.60 10,540.5 3,099.8 15.8 3,099.8 1.75 1.56 0.78
13,563.0 89.60 2.70 10,540.3 3,162.8 18.1 3,162.8 258 ' -1.90 1.75
13,616.0 90.90 2.90 10,540.1 3,225.7 21.2 3,225.7 2.09 2.06 0.32
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DDC
Survey Report

Company: ‘ %Mewbourne Oil Co ? Local Co-ordinate Reference: E Well Layla 35 MD Fee #2H
Project: . .| Eddy County, New Mexico { TVD Reference: ' "'r | WELL @ 3038.0usft (Patterson #75)
Site: :Sec 35, 1238, R28E T MD Reference: ‘x WELL @ 3038.0usft (Patterson #75)
1 i ' .
Well: {Layla 35 MD Fee #2H . North Reference: , Grid
Wellbore: !Wellbore #1 ! Survey Calculation Method: i Minimum Curvature
Design: iWellbore # | Database: . EDM 5000.1 Single User Db
Survey . T T T
Measured Verticz_!l . ) Vertica[ Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination  _ Azimuth Depth +N/-8 +E/I-W - ', - Section Rate - ‘Rate Rate -
(usft)’ )y ) (usft) (usft) (usft) {usft) (°*/100usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)
13,680.0 90.90 3.50 10,539.0 3,289.6 248 3,289.6 0.94 0.00 0.94
13,743.0 §0.40 3.30 10,538.3 3,352.5 285 3,352.5 0.85 -0.79 -0.32
13,806.0 91.30 3.30 10,537.4 3,415.3 321 34154 1.43 1.43 0.00
13,870.0 90.90 4.50 10,536.2 3,479.2 36.5 3,479.3 1.98 -0.63 1.88
13,933.0 92.40 520 10,534.4 3,541.9 41.8 3,542.0 2.63 2.38 1.1
13,996.0 91.80 4.90 10,532.0 3,604.6 474 3,604.7 1.06 -0.95 -0.48
14,060.0 89.80 6.30 10,531.2 3,668.3 53.6 3,668.4 3.81 -3.13 2.19
14,127.0 86.60 3.90 10,533.3 3,735.0 59.6 3,7351 5.97 -4.78 -3.58
14,190.0 86.60 5.40 10,537.0 3,797.7 64.7 3,797.8 2.38 0.00 2.38
14,254.0 86.30 5.60 10,541.0 3,861.3 70.8 3,861.4 0.56 -0.47 0.31
14,317.0 86.30 5.30 10,545.0 3,9239 - 76.7 3,924.0 0.48 0.00 -0.48
14,380.0 87.70 3.70 10,548.3 3,986.6 81.7 3,986.7 3.37 2.22 -2.54
14,443.0 89.70 4.50 10,549.7 4,049.4 86.2 4,049.6 3.42 3.17 1.27
14,507.0 90.00 6.80 10,549.9 4,113.1 92.5 4,113.3 3.62 0.47 3.59
14,570.0 92.80 9.50 10,548.4 4,175.4 101.4 4,175.6 6.17 4.44 4.29
14,634.0 88.90 6.50 10,547 .4 4,238.8 110.3 4,239.0 7.69 -6.09 -4.69
14,697.0 88.90 4.10 10,548.6 4,301.5 116.1 4,301.7 3.81 0.00 -3.81
14,760.0 90.70 7.20 10,548.9 4,364.2 122.3 4,364.4 5.69 2.86 4.92
14,824.0 90.40 7.20 10,548.2 4,427.7 130.4 44279 0.47 -0.47 0.00
14,887.0 88.80 6.20 10,548.7 4,490.2 137.7 4,490.5 2.99 -2.54 -1.59
14,951.0 88.60 4.50 10,550.1 4,553.9 143.7 4,554.2 2.67 -0.31 -2.66
15,014.0 91.70 9.80 10,550.0 4,616.4 151.5 4,616.7 9.75 492 8.41
15,078.0 89.90 8.60 10,549.1 4,679.6 161.7 4,679.9 3.38 -2.81 -1.88
